350,000,000 Domestic Shares to Jiuquan Iron & Steel and 350,000,000 Domestic
Shares to Jinchuan Group), while 1.25 billion H Shares were issued to Gansu Financial
Holding on December 29, 2020. Accordingly, immediately after the completion of the
Issuance of Domestic Shares and the Issuance of H Shares, the registered capital of the
Bank was increased to RMB15,069,791,330, and the total number of the Bank’s Shares
was increased to 15,069,791,330 Shares, including 11,275,991,330 Domestic Shares
and 3,793,800,000 H Shares.

– 2 –

The net proceeds raised from the Issuance after deducting related issuance costs is
approximately RMB6.297 billion (equivalent to HK$7.460 billion), which will be
entirely used to replenish core tier 1 capital of the Bank.

The details of the shareholding structure (including the shareholding of the Directors
and Supervisors of the Bank) of the Bank immediately before and after the completion
of the Issuance are set out as follows:

Immediately before the
completion of the Issuance

Immediately after the
completion of the Issuance

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage in

total issued
Shares of the

Bank
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage in

total issued
Shares of the

Bank

Domestic Shares 7,525,991,330 74.74% 11,275,991,330 74.83%
Including:

Gansu State-owned Assets
Investment (2) 359,250,972 3.57% 1,909,250,972 12.67%

Jinchuan Group (2) 633,972,303 6.30% 983,972,303 6.53%
Gansu Highway Aviation

Tourism (3) 1,257,696,100 12.49% 2,757,696,100 18.30%
Jiuquan Iron & Steel 633,972,303 6.30% 983,972,303 6.53%
Mr. Liu Qing (4) 301,714 0.003% 301,714 0.002%
Mr. Xu Yongfeng (5) 225,514 0.002% 225,514 0.001%
Mr. Luo Zhenxia (6) 205,711 0.002% 205,711 0.001%
Mr. Li Yongjun (7) 239,326,800 2.377% 239,326,800 1.588%

H Shares 2,543,800,000 25.26% 3,793,800,000 25.17%
Including:

Gansu Financial Holding – – 1,250,000,000 8.29%

Total 10,069,791,330 100.00% 15,069,791,330 100.00%

Notes:

(1) Certain amounts and percentage figures included in the table above have been subject to
rounding adjustments, any discrepancy between the total amount and the arithmetical sum of the
amounts listed is due to rounding.

– 3 –

(2) Gansu State-owned Assets Investment directly holds 359,250,972 Domestic Shares of the
Bank, representing approximately 3.57% of the total issued share capital of the Bank. Gansu
State-owned Assets Investment also holds 100% equity interests and 47.97% equity interests
in Gansu Province Electric Power Investment Group Co., Ltd. (甘 肅 省 電 力 投 資 集 團